FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0851-0027

06-03-1999



101052871
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Patent and Trademark Office					
			\bigvee		
	JUN	1	i .		

<u> </u>	PATENTS ONLY
	ks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
New	Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other Corrected Assignment U.S. Government
Corrective Document Reel # 9777 Frame # 0176	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1) Timothy S. Leight	Month Day Year 2/9/99
Name (line 2)	
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Terence M. Potter	1/29/99
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) EVSX, Inc.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) 11612 RM 2244, Suite 200	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)	Separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Austin	Texas 78733 Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and A	
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
AT AGON BURUNEU AAAAAAPA ACTAACA	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
.03/1999 DNGUYEN 00000052 09210024 40.00 DP	
F G . JUL 17 . JUL UP	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

		BECEIN	45 M
FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telep	hone Number 512-49	19-3600
Name Matthew J. Booth, Reg. No. 35,	454		
Address (line 1) Strasburger & Price, LLP			
Address (line 2) 600 Congress Ave., Ste. 2600			
Address (line 3) Austin TX 78701			
Address (line 4)			
Pages Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached cor	veyance document	#
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	ber(s)	Mark if addition	nal numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Pa	atent Number (DO NOT ENT		
Patent Application Number(s)		Patent Num	ber(s)
09/210,024			
If this document is being filed together with a new Pater signed by the first named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date	the patent application was	Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)			
Enter PCT application number	PCT	PCT	PCT
only if a U.S. Application Number	РСТ	PCT	РСТ
has not been assigned.			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1			
Fee Amount Fee Amount for	or Properties Listed (3	37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40	
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)			
D	eposit Account Number:	# 194	547
Α	uthorization to charge ac	iditional fees: Yes	X No
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belattached copy is a true copy of the orindicated herein. Matthew J. Booth, Reg. No. 35,454	riginal document. Cha		unt are authorized, as
Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

	TAILUIS ONL!		
Conveying Pa	indix ii additional names of conveying parties attached	Evenution Date	
Enter additional C	onveying Parties	Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1) Ja	mes S. Blomgren	1/29/99	
Name (line 2)			
		Execution Date	
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year	
Name (line 2)		Execution Date	
Manage		Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Par	ty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving partie	s attached	
Enter additional R	eceiving Party(ies)		
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the	
		receiving party is not	
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment	
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation	
·		must be a separate document from	
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)	
Address (line 3)			
radicos (intes)	City State/Country Zip Code)	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded	
manio (iii.c i)		is an assignment and the	
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United	
Address (line 1)		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is	
riadi 033 (inte i)		attached. (Designation must be a separate document from	
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)	
Addross #: n		 7	
Address (line 3)	Çity State/Country Zip Co	ode	
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached			
	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number $(\!$	ne property).	
Pat	ent Application Number(s) Patent Numb	er(s)	
		<u> </u>	
		<u> </u>	

PATENT

mes 2-16-1		
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 FEB 1 5 2000	02-25-1999 100973319 TION FORM COVER SHEET	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
	PATENTS ONLY 3187	6.0163
TO: The Commission Type Submission Type	s: Please record the attached original docur Conveyance Type	nent(s) or copy(ies).
X New	Assignment Security Agree	ment
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Nam	
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Other	***************************************
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government)	Agangias
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File	Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying partie	
Name (line 1) Timothy S. Leight		2/9/99
Name (line 2)		
Second Party	***************************************	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Terence M. Potter		1/29/98
Name (line 2)	44	1/29/99
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of r	receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) EVSX, Inc.		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) 11612 RM 2244, Suite 200		of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 2)		(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
		лээідіні <i>т</i> ік.)
Address (line 3) Austin City	Texas 78733 State/Country Zip C	ode
Domestic Representative Name and A	Idress Enter for the first Receiving Party	only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
	OR OFFICE HEE ONLY	
-	OR OFFICE USE ONLY	
	·	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027)-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number 51	12-499-3600
Name	Matthew J. Booth, Reg. No. 35,4	454	
Address (line 1)	Strasburger & Price, LLP		
Address (line 2)	600 Congress Ave., Ste. 2600		
Address (line 3)	Austin TX 78701		
Address (line 4)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Pages	Enter the total number of pag including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance docume	ent # 3
• •	Number(s) or Patent Num	Walk II au	lditional numbers attached
	he Patent Application Number or the Pa ent Application Number(s)	ntent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers fo	
09/210,024	The Application Multiple (3)	Patent i	Number(s)
If this document is signed by the firs	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Paten st named executing inventor.	t Application, enter the date the patent application	Nwas Month Day Year
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)		
	er PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
•	<u>rif</u> a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of P	Properties Enter the total	I number of properties involved. #	1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40
	of Payment: Enclos Account	sed X Deposit Account	
	payment by deposit account or if additi	ional fees can be charged to the account.) posit Account Number: #[194547
	Au	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement a	nd Signature		
attache	best of my knowledge and beli ed copy is a true copy of the ord ed herein.	ief, the foregoing information is true and iginal document. Charges to deposit as M	d correct and any ccount are authorized, as
Matthew J. Boo	oth, Reg. No. 35,454	Marks Darot	7-11-99
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **U.S. Department of Commerce** FORM PTO-1619C CONTINUATION Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 **Patent and Trademark Office** PATENT PATENTS ONLY Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Enter additional Conveying Parties Month Day Year Name (line 1) James S. Blomgren 1/29/98 1/29/99 Name (line 2) **Execution Date** Month Day Name (line 1) Name (line 2) **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Enter additional Receiving Party(ies) Name (line 1) If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not Name (line 2) domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative Address (line 1) is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) Assignment.) Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code Name (line 1) if document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not Name (line 2) domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is Address (line 1) attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) Assignment.) Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code **Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)** Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Timothy S. Leight, Terence M. Potter, and James S. Blomgren the undersigned, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to EVSX, Inc., a corporation of Texas, having its principal place of business at 11612 RM 2244, Suite 200, Austin, TX 78733 ("ASSIGNEE"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and entitled:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR A LOGIC CIRCUIT DESIGN TOOL

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights or priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any foreign countries in its own name, or in our name at its election.

AND WE HEREBY COVENANT AND AGREE that we will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor and that we will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that we will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE execute any continuations, divisions, reissues, or any other additional applications for Letters Patent for said invention or any part or parts thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

202638.1/SPA/31876/0100/121198

AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to said as sole assignee.

WITNESS OUR hands and seals:

Date: July , 19989 4h

TIMOTHY S. LEIGHT

STATE OF TEXAS

8

COUNTY OF TRAVIS §

On the above date, the above named person personally appeared before me, and known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his own free will and for the purposes set forth.



Notary Public in and for THE STATE OF TEXAS

202638.1/SPA/31876/0100/121198

Date: 27 January, 1999 MJB

TERENCE M. POTTER

STATE OF TEXAS §

COUNTY OF TRAVIS §

On the above date, the above named person personally appeared before me, and known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his own free will and for the purposes set forth.



MATTHEW J. BOOTH MY COMMISSION EXPIRES November 5, 2000

Notary Public in and for

THE STATE OF TEXAS

Date: Junuary 2917, 1999 MSB

JAMES S. BLONGREN

STATE OF TEXAS §

COUNTY OF TRAVIS §

On the above date, the above named person personally appeared before me, and known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his own free will and for the purposes set forth.

X

MATTHEW J. BOOTH MY COMMISSION EXPIRES November 5, 2000

Notary Public in and for THE STATE OF TEXAS

202638.1/SPA/31876/0100/121198



PTAS

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

MAY 17, 1999

STRASBURGER & PRICE, LLP MATTHEW J. BOOTH 600 CONGRESS AVE. STE. 2600 AUSTIN, TX 78701 RECEIVED

100973319A

MAY 2 6 1999

DOCKETED

STRASBURGER & PRICE, L.L.P.

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 02/16/1999

REEL/FRAME: 9777/0176 NUMBER OF PAGES: 6

ASSIGNOR:

LEIGHT, TIMOTHY S. DOC DATE: 02/09/1999

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

POTTER, TERENCE M. DOC DATE: 01/29/1998

ASSIGNOR:

BLOMGREN, JAMES S. DOC DATE: 01/29/1999

ASSIGNEE:

EVSX, INC.

11612 RM 2244, SUITE 200

AUSTIN, TEXAS 78733

SERIAL NUMBER: 09210024 FILING DATE: 12/11/1998

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARY BENTON, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 06/01/1999